
1 * 
Energy, Mines and 
Resources Canada 

Earth Sciences 

Geological Survey of Canada 
601 Booth Street 
Ottawa Ontario 
K1A0EB 

Energie, Mines et 
Ressources Canada 

Sciences de la Terre 

Commission geologique du Canada 
601, rue Booth 
Ottawa (Ontario) 
K1A0E8 

15i) 

Yout Me Volte rele'ence 

Out hie Node ret&ence 

April 4, 1985 

Dr. K . M . Dawson, 
Geological Survey of Canada, 
100 West Pender Street, 
Vancouver, B . C . 
V6B 1R8 

Dear Ken: 

I have recently received 4 more analyses, all for trace leads, for you as per a 
report from Geospec Consultants Limited dated March 25, 1985. These are as 
follows: 

Sample No., Locality 206/204 207/204 208/204 

DY 641 (sph.) Bom-Munson, Seagull hath. 
DY 2932 (sph.) Cottonwood, Dakota zone 
DY 2935 (sph.) Cottonwood, Dakota zone 
DY 3039 (stihnite) Congress Trench 28 

19.125 
18.774 
18.340 
18.922 

15.695 
15.669 
15.633 
15.657 

39.214 
38.443 
38.358 
38.689 

The stihnite analyses is marked by a footnote to indicate that it is a poor 
analysis and that an attempt will be made to repeat the analysis. DY 2935 is 
actually reported as DY 2933, but I believe the former number is correct. 

I hope the Cordilleran Silver meeting went okay. Don Sangster seemed to 
think that some of the papers were good. 

Best regards, 

Ralph Thorpe 

Canada 


