

Energy, Mines and Resources Canada

Earth Sciences

Geological Survey of Canada 601 Booth Street Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0E8 Énergie, Mines et Ressources Canada

Sciences de la Terre

Commission géologique du Canada 601, rue Booth Ottawa (Ontario) K1A 0E8 675586 Bralorne 92J/15

Your file Votre référence

Our file Notre référence

April 4, 1985

Dr. K.M. Dawson, Geological Survey of Canada, 100 West Pender Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6B 1R8

Dear Ken:

I have recently received 4 more analyses, all for trace leads, for you as per a report from Geospec Consultants Limited dated March 25, 1985. These are as follows:

Sample No., Locality	206/204	207/204	208/204
DY 641 (sph.) Bom-Munson, Seagull bath.	19.125	15.695	39.214
DY 2932 (sph.) Cottonwood, Dakota zone	18.774	15.669	38.443
DY 2935 (sph.) Cottonwood, Dakota zone	18.340	15.633	38.358
DY 3039 (stibnite) Congress Trench 28	18.922	15.657	38.689

The stibnite analyses is marked by a footnote to indicate that it is a poor analysis and that an attempt will be made to repeat the analysis. DY 2935 is actually reported as DY 2933, but I believe the former number is correct.

I hope the Cordilleran Silver meeting went okay. Don Sangster seemed to think that some of the papers were good.

obsoleti

Best regards,

Ralph Thorpe

Ralph Thorpe